technical datasheettechnical datasheet
to provide the highest level of corrosion
protection. The FCS-7000 adopt a lower
cost solution, by being constructed from 409
stainless steel but with a painted finish that
denies most corrosion attacks. The FCS-8000
enclosures are manufactured from carbon-

The given data is only intended as a product description and should not be regarded as a legal warranty of proper-
ties or guarantee. In the interest of further technical developments, we reserve the right to make design changes.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No Description
FCS-75XX-YYY-ZZ Process JB, 409 steel, stainless, painted
FCS-85XX-YYY-ZZ Process JB, carbon loaded GRP
FCS-95XX-YYY-ZZ Process JB, 316 steel, stainless
XX  = number of spur outlets
04 4 spur outlets + trunk-in and trunk-out
10 or 12 10 or 12 spur outlets + trunk-in
20 or 24 20* or 24 spur outlets + trunk-in
-YYY = trunk & spur glanding
-020 = Predrilled for M20 glands - none fitted
-X20 = Predrilled, with M20 brass blanking plugs
-Y20 = Predrilled, with M20 plastic blanking plugs
-A20 = Nickel-plated brass M20 glands for wire-armoured cable
-R20 = Stainless Steel M20 glands for wire-armoured cable
-S20 = Stainless Steel M20 glands
-C20 = Nickel-plated brass M20 glands
-P20 = Plastic M20 glands
*	 20 spur outlet version not available for FCS-95xx series.
	 Use FCS-9524-yyy-20
-ZZ = number of spur outlet glands to be fitted
A gland of the specified type is always supplied and fitted for the trunk-in. Any
remaining holes are fitted with blanking plugs of the same material as the glands.
If this number is not specified, glands will be fitted to all outlets (including the
trunk-out, if applicable).
Example part number
	 FCS-7504-A20-04
An FCS-7504 junction box having 4 spur outlets, 1 trunk-in and 1 trunk-out.
Supplied with nickel-plated brass M20 glands for wire-armoured cable fitted on
4 spur outlets +1 trunk-in. The trunk-out has a nickel-plated blanking plug fitted.
ACCESSORIES
Surface mounting kit
FCS-1000-CGT Cable gland tool
Labels for Hazardous Area applications
FCS-LAB-NA-NA EEx nA trunk and Spurs (pack of 10)
FCS-LAB-NA-NL EEx nA trunk with EEx nL spurs (pack of 10)
FCS-LAB-NL-NL EEx nL trunk and Spurs (pack of 10)
FCS-LAB-IS-IS EEx i trunk and spurs (pack of 10)
Region Europe N America
Authority Kema UL
Standard EN 50014:1992 + prA1
EN 50019:1994 + prA1
EN 50281-1:1998
UL50
C22.2 No94-M91
UL508 16th edition
C22.2 No14  1983
IEC 79-0 1983 Amendments 1 + 2
IEC79-7 1990
Approved for II 2 G EEx e II
II 2 D
Nema 4X for Class I Div 2 Class I, Zone 1
AEx e II, Ex e II
MTL Part No.
Crouse Hinds Enclosure
Part Number
Certificate Numbers
FCS-7504 NXT262616 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 E108296
FCS-7510 NXT262616 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 E108296
FCS-7512 NXT303016 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
FCS-7520 NXT384520 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
FCS-7524 NXT384520 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
FCS-9504 NXT262616 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 E108296
FCS-9510 NXT262616 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 E108296
FCS-9512 NXT303016 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
FCS-9524 NXT384520 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
Region Europe N America
Authority PTB UL
Standard EN 50014:1997 +A1+A2
EN 50019:1994
UL50